I hereby sortify that this correspondence is being d	specified SODEA	11 Thereas	Postal Service	as Exper	on Hall-Por	et Office to
A CO CO CO A MILETING CO	MINISTERNE SOC	06-10-1998				TO TO
Michelle A. Bench						
3001 June 1908						- 26
Date )		10073	2824			952
Empress Mail Label No. EM364956239US	MR	0 6.3	98			5
2.7		FRM Comme				6083WFN
Parm PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Page 154 24						
MODIFIED 2-15-93  PATENTS ONLY  Tab settings © © ©						
Name of conveying party(ies):			<u> </u>			
Assignor # 1: Jean-Claude Le Beux						
Assignor #2: Michel F. Buff						
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Name: Eastman Kodak Company	City: Roche	ster	State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignme		Other:	Staw.	741		14030-2201
	· III.	Jurei.			<u> </u>	
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: 23 March 1998						
Assignor # 2: 18 March 1998						
A Application number(a) or retart number(a)	Amalianti	m No. To Do A	11			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application.</li> </ol>	• • •	on No. To Be As ste of the application	-	execution		
date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:	·				*	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence concerni	ng document sh	ould be maile	:d;		
Name: Thomas H. Close	Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal		Legal Sta	ff		
City: Rochester	State:	NY	Zip:	14650	0-2201	
6. The total number of applications and patents	involved is one (	1) unless stated	as follows:			11 ***********************************
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$	Enclosed		orized to be c	harged t	o deposit	account
8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit Account I	Number: <u>05-022</u>	25				
Co5501 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			-	<del></del>
,						ž.
		1 to 2 to 2				
O Chalumant and signature						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing inform	ation is true an	d correct and	i any atte	ached cop	y is a true
copy of the original document.				•		
Michelle A. Beach	. Jan. 1151	200 Li	3	ιI	(C) 1	1 000
Name of Person Signing	- A L COLL	Signature	. 12-16-05	*	رحي	Dale
			Total number o			

PATENT REEL: 9218 FRAME: 0334

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## METHOD OF OPTIMIZING THE FILING OF AN EDITING MEDIUM WITH DIGITAL IMAGES OF VARIABLE SIZES, AND WITH PRESERVATION OF THE SIZE RATIOS

which is [check one]	
a non-provisional application for patent executed on the approvisional application for patent by:     an international application for patent by:	he date(s) shown below by:
Assignor #1: Jean-Claude Le Beux	Date 23 March 1998
Assignor #2: Michel F. Buff	Date 18 March 1998
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We a right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar properties to claim any applicable priority rights arising from conventions, treatics, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of Eastman documents which in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Comp protective rights and to maintain the title thereto in Eastman I request, but without out-of-pocket expense to myself/oursel designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or conventions or improvements and shall testify in any expert thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Prof these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as	dready filed as with said application, and any corresponding or counterparal, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ions, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or also do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire rotective rights granted on any of these applications, as well an any of these applications under the terms of any applicable any of these applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole Kodak Company or its designee. I/We agree to execute such any may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar Kodak Company or its designee. I/We further agree that, upor leves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak Company or its there evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said et or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating attent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of
Signature of Assignor #1  Jean Claude le Beux  Jean-Claude Le Beux  Date: 23 March 1998  Witnessed: Flamelle Hille	Witness Address:  Kedak Industrie-Chalon-France
Signature of Assignor #2  Thick F Buff  Michel F. Buff  Date: 18 March 1998  Witnessed: Pamelli Hills	Witness Address:  Kodak Industrie-Chalon France
Witnessed: YOMKER TUNK	i

PATENT
Page 1 of 1 REEL: 9218 FRAME: 0335